

SAN MIGUEL COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE San Miguel Community Services District Board of Directors will hold a public hearing on:

Thursday, June 27, 2024, 6:00 P.M., 601 12th Street, San Miguel California 93451, to consider adopting a resolution adopting the 2024 Report of Delinquent Water & Sewer Charges and authorize delinquent Water & Sewer service charges to be collected on the 2024-25 County Tax Roll pursuant to Government Code section 61115(b). You can view the 2024 Report of Delinquent Water & Sewer Charges, at the San Miguel Community Services District office located at 1765 Bonita Place, San Miguel CA 93451.

Interested persons are invited to be present at the public hearing at which time all interested persons will be given the opportunity to present oral or written testimony for or against said report. If you elect to attend the Public Hearing, please be advised that any written info to be given to the Board of Directors must be provided to the District on or before June 20th 2024. For additional information please contact Board Clerk Tamara Parent at tamara.parent@sanmiguelcsd.org

This notice is published pursuant to Government Code section 6066.BY ORDER OF THE SAN MIGUEL COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

Information available at www.sanmiguelcsd.org

Kelly Dodds, District General Manager